Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

ORIGINAL

6030	OGS 21588 OO OO
Operator: License # 6039 Name: L. D. DRILLING, INC.	API No. 15 - 063-21588-00-00
Name: 7 SW 26 AVE.	County: GOVE
Address: GREAT BEND, KANSAS 67530	NE _SE _ SW _ NW Sec. 33 Twp. 15 S. R. 30 East 7 West
	feet from S / (N) (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: NCRA	leet from E / (viv) (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: L. D. DAVIS	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (620) 793-3051	(circle one) NE SE (NW) SW Lease Name: DUBH-FUSSELL Well #: 1
Contractor: Name: L. D. DRILLING, INC.	Lease Name: DUBH-FUSSELL Well #: 1
License: 6039	Field Name: SMALLWOOD MISSISSIPPI
Wellsite Geologist: KIM SHOEMAKER	Producing Formation: MISSISSIPPI Elevation: Ground: 2713' Kelly Bushing: 2718'
Designate Type of Completion:	·
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 4477' Plug Back Total Depth:
✓ Oil SWD SIOWTemp. ADOC ECEIVE	Mount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 335 Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW Ory Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc.) AY 2 0 20 If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No If yes, show depth set 2201 Feet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	Anarnate II completion, cement circulated from 2201
Operator:	feet depth to Surface w/ 250 sx cmt.
Well Name:	All II 140 25 d
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan Alf II NCR 7-25-08 (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content ppm Fluid volume bbls
Plug BackPlug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used
Commingled Docket No	
Dual Completion	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name:
	Lease Name: License No.:
03/07/05 03/16/05 03/31/05 Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter Sec Twp S. R
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
	,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workove Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 1.	the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, or or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 2 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3- and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regula herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	te the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
Signature: Desire to the best of my knowledge.	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: SECRETARY/TREASURER Date: MAY 19, 2005	Letter of Confidentiality Received
	If Denied, Yes Date:
Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>19</u> day of <u>MAY</u>	Wireline Log Received
20_05.	Geologist Report Received
Notary Public: Rashell Patten	UIC Distribution
Date Commission Expires:02=02=07	NOTARY DIGUE
·	Rashell Patten My Appt. Exp. 2-207

Side Two

DUBH-FUSSELL ORIGINAL

Operator Name:L	. D. DRILLING, IN	IC.		Lease	Name: L	JUBH-FUSSE	<u></u>	Well #:				
Sec. 33 Twp. 15	5S. R. <u>30</u>	East	✓ West	County	y: GOVE	<u> </u>						
INSTRUCTIONS: Strested, time tool oper temperature, fluid rec Electric Wireline Logs	and closed, flowing overy, and flow rate	and shut- if gas to	in pressures, s surface test, al	whether sl long with f	hut-in pre	ssure reached	static level, hydros	static pressur	es, botton	n hole		
Drill Stem Tests Take		✓ Ye	s No		⊘ L	og Formatio	on (Top), Depth ar	nd Datum	✓s	Sample		
Samples Sent to Geo	ological Survey	✓ Ye	s No		Nam	e		Тор	D	atum		
Cores Taken Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)		☐ Ye										
List All E. Logs Run:					SEE	ATTACHED	R	ECEIVE	ΞD			
SONIC CEME	OG, DUAL C	OMPE	NSATED				MA	Y 2 0 20 CWICH	05			
POROSITY L	JG, RADIATI	JN GU				<u> </u>	1101	o vvict	IIIA			
		Repor	CASING I t all strings set-c		✓ Ne urface, inte	ew Used ermediate, product	ion, etc.					
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled		e Casing (In O.D.)	Wei		Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		ind Percent		
SURFACE	12 1/4"		5/8"	23	3#	335'	COMMON	225	3% CC 2%GEL			
PRODUCTION	7 7,7/8"	4	1/2"			4476'	AA-2/POZMIX	180/25	10%SALT/60/40			
BACKSIDE						2201'	A-CON	250				
			ADDITIONAL	CEMENTI	NG / SQL	JEEZE RECORD	I	I	<u>-I</u>	*****		
Purpose: —— Perforate —— Protect Casing —— Plug Back TD	Depth Top Bottom	Туре	of Cement	#Sacks	cks Used Type and Percent Additives							
Plug Off Zone												
Shots Per Foot			D - Bridge Plug ach Interval Per		Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth							
4	4410 - 4414'					250 GAL AC	ID 7 1/2% HCL	, PRATT				
4	4394 - 4400'					1400 GAL A	CID 15% HCL,	PRATT				
4	4385 - 4388'	-										
TURNO RECORD												
TUBING RECORD	Size 2 3/8"	Set At 4473'	,	Packer A	41	Liner Run	Yes ✓ No					
Date of First, Resumere 3/28/05	d Production, SWD or E	nhr.	Producing Meth	hod	Flowing	g 📝 Pumpir	ng Gas Lift	Oth	er (Explain)			
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil 80	Bbls.	Gas	Mcf	Wate	er Bl	bls. Ga	as-Oil Ratio		Gravity		
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF C	OMPLETIO	N			Production Inter	val			10.77		
Vented Sold	Used on Lease		Open Hole	Peri	í. 🔲 (Dually Comp.	Commingled					

DAILY DRILLING REPORT

ORIGINAL

OPERATOR:

L.D. DRILLING, INC.

LEASE: DUBH-FUSSELL A #1

SE SW NW Sec 33-15-30 W

WELLSITE GEOLOGIST:

KIM SHOEMAKER

Gove County, KS

CONTRACTOR:

L.D. DRILLING, INC.

ELEVATION:

GR: 2713'

KB:

2718'

SPUD:

5:45 P.M. 3/07/05

PTD: 4550

SURFACE:

Ran 8 its New 23# 8 5/8" Surface Casing, tally 328.65 Set @ 335'.

w/ 225 sx Common 3% CC, 2% Gel, Plug Down 2:15 A.M. by Allied Cementing

Did Circulate

3/07/05 Move in Rig up & Spud

3/08/05 339' WOC Will drill plug at 10:15 AM

3/09/05 1800' Rig chk, Drilling

3/10/05 2850' Drilling

3/11/05 3535' Drilling - Displaced @ 3300'

Geo on way to location

3/12/05 4000' Drilling

3/13/05 4100' Come out of hole for DST #2

3/14/05 4130' Drilling

RECEIVED

3/15/05 4355' Breaking Down Tool

MAY 20 2005

3/16/05 4450' Drilling 3/17/05 4477' RTD

4479' LTD

KCCWICHITA

Ran 106 its New 4 1/2" Casing, Set @ 4478', w/ 180 sx of AA-2 Common, 15 sx in Rathole, Port Collar @ 2189.82', Plug Down 12:15 am by Service Acid on 3/17/05

DST #1 4013 - 4075' Lansing 160-180

TIMES:

IFP:

30-45-45-60

BLOW: 1st Open: blt to 7"

2nd Open: blt to 10 1/2"

RECOVERY: 60' gip, 28' HO & gcm 6% gas,

30%w, 64%mud; 62%swg&mco 1%w,16%g

34% mud, 40% oil

7-25

ISIP: 1072

FFP: 30-54 FSIP: 1061

TEMP: 113 degrees

DST #2 4070 - 4100 LKC 200

TIMES:

30-45-45-60

BLOW: 1st Open: blt to 6"

2nd Open: blt to 6"

RECOVERY:

125' mw, 75% w, 25% m

few os int

IFP:

7-38

ISIP: 954

FFP:

34-64

FSIP: 914

TEMP: 120 degrees

DST #3 4104 - 4130' LKC 220

TIMES:

30-30-30-30

BLOW: 1st Open: blt to 1 1/2"

2nd Open: blt top 1/2"

RECOVERY:

15' swm, 10% w, 90% mud

IFP:

5-11 11-19 ISIP: 928

FFP:

FSIP: 842

TEMP: 109 degrees

^{**} Happy St. Patricks Day!!

DAILY DRILLING REPORT

ORIGINAL

OPERATOR:

L.D. DRILLING, INC.

LEASE: DUBH-FUSSELL A #1

SE SW NW Sec 33-15-30 W

WELLSITE GEOLOGIST:

KIM SHOEMAKER

Gove County, KS

CONTRACTOR:

L.D. DRILLING, INC.

ELEVATION:

GR: 2713'

KB:

2718'

SPUD:

5:45 P.M. 3/07/05

PTD: 4550

DST #4 4285 - 4355 M Station

Times: 30-45-45-60

Blow: 1st Open: bb 3 min

Blow: 2nd Open: bb 5 1/4 min GTS on 2nd shut in

RECOVERY: 475' co (20%gas, 80% oil., 35 gr)

155' hocm (20% gas, 40% oil, 40% mud)

IFP: 15 - 111

ISIP:

1168

FFP: 121 - 239

FSIP:

2143

2171

3499

3769

3809

3980

4072

4105

4143

4172

4265

4300

4319

4344

4383

4426

1148

+575

+547

-781

-1051

-1091

1262

1354

1387

-1425

-1454

-1547

-1552

-1601

-1626

-1665

-1708

+4

+5

TEMP: 126 degrees

DST #5 4363 - 4407' Johnson

TIMES:

30-45-45-60

BLOW: 1st Open:

bb 1 3/4 min, GTS 6 min

RECEIVED

MAY 20 2005

KCC WICHITA

2nd Open: bb 2 1/4 min, GTS thru out

RECOVERY:1438' cgo,(10%gas, 90%oil)32 gr 95' ho&gcm (28% gas, 36%oil, 36%mud)

IFP:

52 - 288

ISIP: 1164

FFP:

297 - 545 FSIP: 1156

TEMP: 132 degrees

SAMPLE TOPS:

Anhy

Stattle

Topeka

Heebner

Lansing

M Creek Stark

BKC

Marm

Pawnee

Ft. Scott

Cherokee

Johnson

Mississippi

Hush Packney

Myrick Station

Base Anhy

LOG TOPS:

2144 +574

2172 +546

3392 -674

3501 -783

3770 -1052

3809 -1091

3980 -1262

4072 -1354

4105 -1387

4142 -1424

4174 -1456

4266 -1549

4301 -1589

4320 -1602

4344 -1626

4385 -1667

4430 -1712

4479 LTD

ORIGINAL

· ()			or o		•		•					,(DRIGI	NAL	
<u>E</u>		,	INVOIÇE	NO.			Subject	to Co	rrection		FIEL	D O	RDER	10029	
			Date	29-	05	Lease	RH-	- 4	FUSS	ELL	Well #	- /	Legal 33 -	15-30	
SER	VICES.	LLC	Custome			County	Cho	11	<u></u>		State	(Station	TI Ks	_
	1) 1/10	DL:	TWG	2		Depth	ラクハ		_Eormation	7	OLLA	<u> </u>	Shoe Joint		_
C	براري .			·	_	Casing	1/2	Ca	sing Depth		TD		Job Type	- A-A - A111	_
R ————		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				Custome	er Repres	entativ	8 /	$\overline{\wedge}$	Trea	ter /	· 3	CAR-NU	_
E									<u></u>	<u>-</u>		150	O PLASLE	: 7	_
AFE Number		PO Nu	ımber			Materials Received		Χ -	1	-1	10	Cer	2=		
Product Code	QUANTITY	MATE	ERIAL, EQU	IPMENT &	and SER	VICES U	SED	UN	IIT PRICE		MOUNT		ACCC ORRECTION	OUNTING AMOUNT	_
1201	750 gl.	A-	CON	Co		au									
C 194	6215.	CE	UF	214	KE	 -			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_					
230	705 16.	CA	CIU	em	CH	2012	THE			ļ					_
	1/2 11	و روسید	, , , , ,							<u> </u>		-			_
BIOU	160 wile	714	CICK	<u> </u>	1117	<u> </u>	<u> </u>			ļ					_
E/01	100 mile	15	CKUI	10.5	111	IED	//	-		+		-			_
F/07	788074	(1)	<u>10 K.</u> T. C.	10 1	10	CR.	715			+					-
025	100	1	<u>. Se</u>	Ticho	<u> (71</u>	17/0	at								_
k.v.	7 27.	FLIX		77/8	<u> </u>						<u>- · </u>				_
	,													-	_
				•										Č. :	_
		.,													_
				,					 	,					
							·	ļ	•	· ·		ļ			_
										ļ ·				 	_
										<u> </u>		 			
			 							-		 			_
					···		.	•	•	<u> </u>					_
									·			1	EIVED		_
						•			··-·	1		l .	0 2005		-
							-			1	K	C/	WICHITA		-
															_
			,			·							RECE	:IVEP	_
						•••					· -		MAY 2	1 .	_
						·		•		1		1	,		_
										-	·- <u>-</u>		race V	MCHITA .	_
			21-	20	FT						nn 10				_
10244 NE U	iway 61 - D.A	Doy 054	PLIC 2 Prott		2/L 0C-	2 01-	= (62))\ e=	2 1201	//X	00.69			·	_
TUZ44 NE H	iway 61 · P.O.	BOX 801	o · Frait,	49 0\J	Z4-8D1	ง เมเ	me (621	J) 6/2	Z-1ZU1 •	rax (620	J 07Z-5383	TOT	<u> </u>		

As consideration, the Customer agrees:

- a) To pay ACID SERVICES, LLC in accord with the rates and terms stated in ACID SERVICES, LLC's current price list. Invoices are payable NET 30 after date of invoice. Upon Customers' default payment of Customer's account by the last day of the month following the month in which the invoice is dated, Customer agrees to pay interest thereon after default at the highest lawful contract rate applicable but never to exceed 18% per annum. In the event it becomes necessary to employ attorneys to enforce collection of said account, Customer agrees to pay all collection cost and attorney fees in the amount of the unpaid account.
- b) To defend, indemnify, release and hold harmless ACID SERVICES, LLC, its divisions, subsidiaries, parent and affiliated companies and the officers, directors, employees, agents and servants of all of them from and against any claims, liability, expenses, attorney's fees, and costs of defense to the extent permitted by law for:
 - 1. Damage to property owned by, in the possession of, or leased by Customer, and/or the well owner (if different from Customer), including, but not limited to, surface and subsurface damage. The term "well owner" shall include working and royalty interest owners.
 - 2. Reservoir, formation, or well loss or damage, subsurface trespass or any action in the nature thereof.
 - 3. Personal injury of death or property damage (including, but not limited to, damage to the reservoir, formation or well), or any damages whatsoever, growing out of or in any way connected with or resulting from pollution, subsurface pressure, losing control of the well and/or a well blowout or the use of radioactive material. The amount of this invoice is due and payable at ACID SERVICES, LLC, Dept. No. 1131, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74182. All terms of the Service Order with customer are incorporated herein and made a part hereof by reference.

The defense, indemnity, release and hold harmless obligations of Customer provided for in this Section b) and Section c) below shall apply to claims or liability even if caused or contributed to by ACID SERVICES, LLC's negligence, strict liability, or operated, or furnished by ACID SERVICES, LLC or any defect in the data, products, supplies, materials, or equipment of ACID SERVICES, LLC whether the preparation, design, manufacture, distribution, or marketing thereof, or from a failure to warn any person of such defect. Such defense, indemnity, release and hold harmless obligations of Customer shall not apply where the claims or liability are caused by the gross negligence or willful misconduct of ACID SERVICES, LLC. The term "ACID SERVICES, LLC" as used in said Sections b) and c) shall mean ACID SERVICES, LLC, its divisions, subsidiaries, parent and affiliated companies, and the officers, directors, employees, agents and servants of all of them.

- c) That because of the uncertainty of variable well conditions and the necessity of relying on facts and supporting services furnished by others, ACID SERVICES, LLC is unable to guarantee the effectiveness of the products, supplies, or materials, nor the results of any treatment or service, nor the accuracy of any chart interpretation, research analysis, job recommendation or other data furnished by ACID SERVICES, LLC. ACID SERVICES, LLC personnel will use their best efforts in gathering such information and their best judgment in interpreting it, but Customer agrees that ACID SERVICES, LLC shall not be liable for and Customer shall indemnify ACID SERVICES. LLC against any damages from the use of such information.
- d) That ACID SERVICES, LLC warrants only title to the products, supplies, and materials and that the same are free from defects in workmanship and materials. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS OR OTHERWISE WHICH EXTEND BEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SENTENCE. Acid Services LLC's liability and Customer's exclusive remedy in and cause of action (whether in contract, tort, breach of warranty or otherwise) arising out of the sale or use of any products, supplies or materials in expressly limited to the replacement of such products, supplies or materials on their return to ACID SERVICES, LLC or, at ACID SERVICES, LLC's option, to the allowance to the Customer of credit for the cost of such items. In no event shall ACID SERVICES, LLC be liable for special, incidental, indirect, punitive or consequential damages.
- e) To waive the provisions of the Deceptive Trade Practices Consumer Protection Act, to the extent permitted by law. We certify that the Fair Labor Standards Act of 1938, as amended, has been complied with in the production of goods and/or with respect to service furnished under this contract.
- f) That this contract shall be governed by the law of the state where services are performed or materials are furnished.
- g) That ACID SERVICES, LLC shall not be bound by any changes or modifications in this contract, except where such change or modification is made in writing by a duly authorized manager of ACID SERVICES, LLC.

ORIGINAL TREATMENT REPORT

95						Cust	tomer IC)				****	7 6	Pate						
						Cust	torner	.D.	DE	21	UI	WK		_	3.	29	9-0	05	-	
SER	VICE	5 . L	LC			Leas	"XI	BH-	- F	-U	1556	EU	_ L	ease No.				Vell#	14.	-/
Field Order #		ition	PLA	TI.	43			Casing	4/2	2	Depth		9	County G	600	JE	-		St	ate //S
Type Job	Ser	Col	UA	4/-	N	In	/		F	Forma	ation					Legal D	escript	ion 33	3-/	5-30
PIP	E DATA		PE	RFORA	TING	DATA	A		FLUI	D U	SED				TR	REATM	ENT	RESUI	ME	
Casing Size	Tubin	9516-	Shots/F	1				Acid						R/	ATE	PRESS		ISIP		***************************************
Depth	Depth		From		То			Pre Pad					Mex					5 Min.		
Volume	Volum	10	i e		То			Pad					Min					10 Min		
Max Press	Mex P	ress	From					Frac					Avg					15 Min		
Well Connecti	ion Annul	us Vol.	From		To_						·		HHF	Used				Annulu	s Pre	ssure
Plug Depth	Packs	r Depth	From		То			Flush					Gas	Volume	_			Total L	.oed	
Customer Rep	presentative		From		<u> </u>	Station	Manage	or 1/4	Lin	N	2 1			Treater	/	OR	111	- 1/	• • • •	
			<i>.</i>		+	_	<u> </u>	19		<u>/C</u>	<u> </u>		\dashv		520	0/4	<i>) ပ</i> င်	= 7		
Service Units	Casing	T	ubing	120		Z	7			/	2				_					
Time	Pressure	Pro	essure	Bbls.	Pumpe	d		Rate	+					<u> </u>	iervice	Log				
230		-	,					<u>.</u>	-+	<u>(</u>	0	<u> [0</u>	L.	471	<u>52</u>					/
									_	1	WET	100	2	CA1	2_	AI	Z	22	<u> </u>	
		_							\perp) _			-					_	
1300	150	<u>يا</u>					·		_	J.	SZ	125	1	Ch	52	QU,	1	<u> </u>	20	<u> </u>
										L	PE	W	R	RT	0	OLI	14	L_		
		3	၇၀					<u>3</u>		Z	NI	ECT		ON	R	ATE	•			
											85/	8 1	<u> </u>	4-	15	loi	<u>U</u>			
		3	00		<u> </u>			<u>3 </u>			VII,	x /	2	WE	w	1				
		7	200	2	5			3		>	55/	8 1	3/	/	C.	TP	ر م	M	u	1)
•		18	00	12	28			3		Š	5/8	//	H	1,-6						w
-					,					2.	50	SC.		1 -	01	,	M	-11	18	DDR
		:								7	% C		1/2	14/	IC.	NE	7/1	CIA	2/	<u> </u>
		9	00	2	7			3			Jun	1/	9	8 %	61	1 11	7	e).		
		1	,							<u> </u>	TD,	0_	10		<u></u>	B	00	-//	n/.	upp
***	150									ر مرکز	31	7	27	7	2.1	10	-	-/-	/	
										<i>F</i>			<u>من</u>		<u> </u>	<u>) II</u>	<i>پ</i>			
						\dashv				Ü	un	/ <		++<						
1400	400	,			D)	-		7			900		10	LEV.	21	1				
1400	400	+-									<u> DR</u>	~ (-CV						
11/20		+-				\dashv		, , <u></u>	-	7	7/2	/-	<u>,</u>	11 4	7	72				<u></u>
470						-	-		+	<u> </u>	" <i>]</i>	<u>ب</u> -		<u>vi je</u> Ž s	<u>اس</u>	10			10	
100	44 NE H	liway	61 - B	O P~	, oc-	12	Duct	VC C	7104	o.c	10 - B			7//-/		<u>/) ^ </u>		200 G		

17,500 (18)	The second s	المهم المسافي المه	eres de sido de la como		ran Silahan saka	.		der i lærer synderer i	Ω D I	*C-4
,							•	Ś	ORI	GINAL
			INVOICE NO.		0.11	1		FIELD	ORDER	9696
			Date 3-16	·05		H-FUSSEL	L	Well # - (Legal 33	-155-30W
SER	VICES		Customer ID			OUE		State /53	Station RAT	T
10	Dealle	116	<u>l</u>		Depth 15/2 1/	Formation		1 7 5	Shoe Joint	
C <u>L.U.</u>	₩ 2010CL	<i>.</i> 00.			Casing 412	Casing Depth	7	TD 4477 '	9 .	NEW WELL
A					Customer Repres	entative	L	Treater	T. SE31	WC-0 MBIO
E					<u> </u>	リルしょう	<u>></u>		17 30-11	
AFE Number		PO Nu	ımber		Materials	x =	Z- ($Y_{i}Y_{i}$	ani	
Product					•	T	<u>, </u>		ACC	OUNTING
D-205	130 SKS	MATE	RIAL, EQUIPMEN	ک میرودار ا	RVICES USED	UNIT PRICE	^	MOUNT	CORRECTION	AMOUNT
D-203	25 SKS	60/4	o Poz	411.00 3	<u> </u>					
C-195	136 lbs		322							
C.221	944 lbs	SAI	П							
C-243	34 lbs		MMZK							
<u>C.312</u>	153 lps		- Blok							
C-321	650 lbs		SUTTE	4.3	•					
C-244	43 lbs	1	FULL.				ļ			
F-100	3 1		00/12EL		412					
F.192	1 EH	-	ubber to							
F-133	AJ \	KEE		ec TY			<u> </u>			
F-260	1 UN			ol lax						
<u>C-305</u>			Flush		<u></u>					
E-100	160 min		NY VEH							
E-101	160 MI		.mz							
E-104	1,53671	Bul	L DEL		-					
E-107	202 EX1		SELV.							
K.309	1 ELA	<u> </u>								
12-701	1 EA		1-EA'D	Kin.						<u> </u>
F-120	1 Ei	CMT	DSKT		412					
			-			<u> </u>				
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>			V	EIVED
		1)	1500 WN	TE1)	Perco =	1	12	38.04	MAY 2	2 0 2005
		U.		1115		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			KCCV	VICHITA
						,	·			1
										5
<u></u>					<u> </u>					
10244 NE H	iway 61 · P.O.	Box 861	3 · Pratt, KS 6	7124-86	613 · Phone (62	0) 672-1201 · F	ax (620	672-5383	TOTAL	

As consideration, the Customer agrees:

- a) To pay ACID SERVICES, LLC in accord with the rates and terms stated in ACID SERVICES, LLC's current price list. Invoices are payable NET 30 after date of invoice. Upon Customers' default payment of Customer's account by the last day of the month following the month in which the invoice is dated, Customer agrees to pay interest thereon after default at the highest lawful contract rate applicable but never to exceed 18% per annum. In the event it becomes necessary to employ attorneys to enforce collection of said account, Customer agrees to pay all collection cost and attorney fees in the amount of the unpaid account.
- b) To defend, indemnify, release and hold harmless ACID SERVICES, LLC, its divisions, subsidiaries, parent and affiliated companies and the officers, directors, employees, agents and servants of all of them from and against any claims, liability, expenses, attorney's fees, and costs of defense to the extent permitted by law for:
 - 1. Damage to property owned by, in the possession of, or leased by Customer, and/or the well owner (if different from Customer), including, but not limited to, surface and subsurface damage. The term "well owner" shall include working and royalty interest owners.
 - 2. Reservoir, formation, or well loss or damage, subsurface trespass or any action in the nature thereof.
 - 3. Personal injury of death or property damage (including, but not limited to, damage to the reservoir, formation or well), or any damages whatsoever, growing out of or in any way connected with or resulting from pollution, subsurface pressure, losing control of the well and/or a well blowout or the use of radioactive material. The amount of this invoice is due and payable at ACID SERVICES, LLC, Dept. No. 1131, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74182. All terms of the Service Order with customer are incorporated herein and made a part hereof by reference.

The defense, indemnity, release and hold harmless obligations of Customer provided for in this Section b) and Section c) below shall apply to claims or liability even if caused or contributed to by ACID SERVICES, LLC's negligence, strict liability, or operated, or furnished by ACID SERVICES, LLC or any defect in the data, products, supplies, materials, or equipment of ACID SERVICES, LLC whether the preparation, design, manufacture, distribution, or marketing thereof, or from a failure to warn any person of such defect. Such defense, indemnity, release and hold harmless obligations of Customer shall not apply where the claims or liability are caused by the gross negligence or willful misconduct of ACID SERVICES, LLC. The term "ACID SERVICES, LLC" as used in said Sections b) and c) shall mean ACID SERVICES, LLC, its divisions, subsidiaries, parent and affiliated companies, and the officers, directors, employees, agents and servants of all of them.

- c) That because of the uncertainty of variable well conditions and the necessity of relying on facts and supporting services furnished by others, ACID SERVICES, LLC is unable to guarantee the effectiveness of the products, supplies, or materials, nor the results of any treatment or service, nor the accuracy of any chart interpretation, research analysis, job recommendation or other data furnished by ACID SERVICES, LLC. ACID SERVICES, LLC personnel will use their best efforts in gathering such information and their best judgment in interpreting it, but Customer agrees that ACID SERVICES, LLC shall not be liable for and Customer shall indemnify ACID SERVICES. LLC against any damages from the use of such information.
- d) That ACID SERVICES, LLC warrants only title to the products, supplies, and materials and that the same are free from defects in workmanship and materials. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS OR OTHERWISE WHICH EXTEND BEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SENTENCE. Acid Services LLC's liability and Customer's exclusive remedy in and cause of action (whether in contract, tort, breach of warranty or otherwise) arising out of the sale or use of any products, supplies or materials in expressly limited to the replacement of such products, supplies or materials on their return to ACID SERVICES, LLC or, at ACID SERVICES, LLC's option, to the allowance to the Customer of credit for the cost of such items. In no event shall ACID SERVICES, LLC be liable for special, incidental, indirect, punitive or consequential damages.
- e) To waive the provisions of the Deceptive Trade Practices Consumer Protection Act, to the extent permitted by law. We certify that the Fair Labor Standards Act of 1938, as amended, has been complied with in the production of goods and/or with respect to service furnished under this contract.
- f) That this contract shall be governed by the law of the state where services are performed or materials are furnished.
- g) That ACID SERVICES, LLC shall not be bound by any changes or modifications in this contract, except where such change or modification is made in writing by a duly authorized manager of ACID SERVICES, LLC.

ORIGINAL TREATMENT REPORT

OF.						Custo	mer ID		,		. "		Date					
		211				Custo	mer /	.O. C	Del	.6.			2	5.16.6	25			
SER	VICE	s.L	L C			Lease	D	MBH-	Fu.	<u>ه ک</u> د	; LC	ľ	ease No.		Well #	4-1		
Field Order #	Sta	ation	PLAT	٢				Casing	-12	Dept	4476		county (SOUE		State		
Type Job	h. L.S			NELL-					Form	ation -	TD: 4	47	7	Legal Desc	iription 15.	5.30W		
PIF	E DATA		PE	RFORA	TING	DATA		Fl	UID (JSED			Т	REATMEN	NT RESU	ΛE	\ i	
Casing Size	Tubin	g Size	Shots/I	รี่รั			•	Acid / 남신) , Sk	2	AAZ	(RATE	PRESS	ISIP	,		
Depth 447	Depth	, 	From	-	То		1	Pre Pad	IIT	5	Gils			XO FLA	5 Min.	4.	'' .	
Volume)	32 Volun	10	From		То		1	75%	क्री५ (3101	/29. ي	Min.	t fonna	c .25	7 10 Min	K-3		
Max Press	Max P	ress	From	-	То		Ī	-rac // .	GAL	. 1	4511	, Avg			15 Min	•		
Well Connect	ion Annul	us Vol.	From		То						7	НН	Osed Control		Annulu	s Pressure		
Plug Depth	Packe	r Depth	From		То		1	Flush 12B	bls 17	1. FI	huh	Gas	Volume		Total L	al Load		
Customer Rep	presentative	4.0	. Ω	DUI (\prod	Station N	lanage	. ^ ^	MC!				Treater	T. SE	BA			
Service Units		-		123		<u>39</u> 0		457	34	F4	575	<u>`</u>						
Time	Casing Pressure		ubing essure	Bbis.	Pumpe	xd	ļ	Rate					Servi	ce Log				
JS:30									CHL	LEO	hoi							
J9:00									On	Loc	<u> </u>	E				. فيون		
									Kn	13	105	71	j 41	2 101	z ' (56	784.4	176	
			-						RE	<u>G</u>	S. 540	E	ISFU	1. JT.	21.3	- المحالية		
									CE	TUT:		3- 3	5.7-0	1-11-	<u> 53-2</u>	22		
		_		ļ					Cu	11	135 K1	٢	55	PC 57		2189.	<u> 왕</u> 2	
				<u> </u>					250	6 01	N BOT	TO		1 DK				
										ok			CS6 :	BREK	IK CI	KC W/K	76	
· · · · · ·									0	AK	Tru	n	INC	reith	IShes	<u> </u>		
5.49	100	`			3			<u> </u>			bls Ha							
		_		1	2			<u>/</u>			6/3 17/		Jush					
					3_			- "-	3		bls Hi			1 (2)			<u> </u>	
		<u> </u>			3				ST	7) K <u>i</u>	[IIII)	1.5	Min ?	180 9	SKJ H	14.501	Stor	
TIA OF				46	<u> 4</u>	3		<u>)</u>	1				LEISE,	V/46 (TEHA 1	1. LINE		
14.05	100	<u> </u>			~			/	1		DIS.)	.					
A M	1000	-		.5	`			4			CMT			/ ^				
4.18				7	<u>_</u>	_		2			mog			<u> </u>				
24.20	1500			-		_			10-	70	o CSG	1/~		111/1	1233			
29.20						+			KE	<u>ا کتابا</u> ا	ASE: 1	150	<u>-10</u>				_	
1111	-	-						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1/1		15- H							
1:00		1					••	_	ţ		70R	(0	molet	<u>ت</u>			_	

TANIOINO ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 19176

REMIT TO P.O. B RUSS		NSAS 6766			SERV	VICE POINT: O9K/	'ey
3-7-05	SEC 33	TWP.	RANGE 30w	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH 2.15 Am
DubH-FILCOI	WELL#	141		1 7/2 N 34		COUNTY	STATE
OLD OR VEW Cir		<u> </u>	LOCATION Hear	112N34	NONBE	Gove	1 25
OLD ON VEW CIT	/ -		<u> </u>			J	
CONTRACTOR	LD	Drla		OWNER	Same		
TYPE OF JOB HOLE SIZE	Sur	T.D.	339	CEMENT			
CASING SIZE	85/1	DEF		AMOUNT OF	RDERED		
TUBING SIZE	~~ / D	DEI			Com 320	1226	iel
DRILL PIPE		DEI	TH				
TOOL		DEI	TH		0 /	~ ~ ~	
PRES. MAX			NIMUM	COMMON	225 5ks		214822
MEAS. LINE CEMENT LEFT IN	CSC	SHO	DE JOINT	POZMIX	HSKS	_@ <i>13.06</i>	62.00
PERFS.	1 CSG.	//>		GEL CHLORIDE	85ks		288.00
DISPLACEMENT	20	1/2 Ph/		ASC		_@ <u></u>	200100
		UIPMENT					
	ĽQ.						
PUMP TRUCK (CEMENT	ER . DE	2917			_ @	
0-0-1	HELPER	.//	ew			_@	·
BULK TRUCK		. 1				_ @ 	
	DRIVER	Larr	У			_	
BULK TRUCK		/				@	
#]	DRIVER			— HANDLING		@ <i>1.50</i>	355,50
				MILEAGE 💪	255 4/3K	mile	847.60
	RE	MARKS:				TOTAL	3694.85
Cement a	lid c	circula	70	<u> </u>	SERVI	CE	
					OD.		
				DEPTH OF JO PUMP TRUC			625,00
				EXTRA FOO		<u> </u>	620,00
		A	/	MILEAGE	65 miles	@ 7.50	292.50
	/	Mank	- YOU	— MANIFOLD.			
				-		_ @	
·	1 0	01.	Tue	RE	CEIVED -	_@	
CHARGE TO:	- <i>D</i>	pr19 4	Pric			•	0120
STREET					2 0 2005	TOTAL	917.50
CITY	ST	ГАТЕ <u></u>	ZIP	_ KCC	WICHITA PLUG & FLOA	T EQUIPMEN	1T
					•	@	
			à	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		_ @	
To Allied Cement				<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_@	
You are hereby re	quested	to rent cen	nenting equipment			_@	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
			ssist owner or 🎉				
			of owner agent or			TOTAL	
			of owner agent of the "TERMS AN			. IOIAL	
CONDITIONS" I				TAX	2 THE PS		
· - ·				Z TOTAĽCHA	PCE		
	•	No.					·
				DISCOUNT		IF PAI	D IN 30 DAYS
and the same	() (San Ail	101		· ·
SIGNATURE///	thall			Mucha	el 1 celia c	<u>Ĉ</u>	
Action .		1700			PRINT	ED NAME	